AFFIDAVIT

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS LOCAL
GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 114.026 AND TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 2256.023,
PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR REPORTING OF INVESTMENT
TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT. THIS COUNTY
TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY
AND APPLICABLE LAWS,

MONTHLY REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2024
DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF MARCH 2024

CHECKING & INVESTMENT
CASH IN BANK ACCOUNTS 1,093,527.50
TOTAL INVESTMENTS 18,365,192.84
GRAND TOTAL 19,458,720.34

I hereby submit my February 2024 report as required by law for Clay County Commissioners -~
Court review and approval.

Respectfully submitted,

/I(J//M %WM% 32113054

Danj'évl‘é]@)dworlt/h, County Treasurer Date

. Ben Pharries Jdck Pickett

Commissioner PCT #1 % PCT #2

Retth Collins Chase Broussard "
Commissioner PCT #3 Commissioner PCT #4

f
Mike Campbell

County Judge

I



CLAY COUNTY
Treasurer Monthly Report
From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Begin Debit Ending

FUND Degg¢ription Balance Less Interest Credit Interest Balance
1000 GENERAL FUND 822,280.70 3,036,475.98 3,750,135.3¢ Q.00 108,621.32
1399 INACTIVE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1501 COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS 1.55 0.00 Q.00 0.00 1.55
1600 COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND 15,855.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,855.64
1603 COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION 46,948.59 367.00 734,00 0.00 46,581.59
1604 COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND 303,224,08 14,869.09 29,738.00 0.00 288,355.17
1702 OFFICER FEE FUND . 64,343.25 74,520,83 2,914.53 0.00 135,949.55
2001 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #I FUND 75,855.59 256,906.74 329,472.36 0.00 3,285.97
-2 002 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND . 64,002.76 352,765.07 416,668.9%6 0.00 98487
2003 RCAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUNMD 52,356.97 399,230.42 450,143.56 0.00 1,443.83
2004 ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND 91,714.18 437,899.68 527,383.78 0.00 2,239.08
2400 FORFEITURE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2410 SAVNS GRANT FUND 1,356.64 0.60 0.00 0.00 1,356.64
2450 SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND -%,711.73 0.00 2,057.04 0.00 -11,768.77
2500 COURTHOQUSE SECURITY FUND 128,555.52 230.03 460,006 0.00 128,325.49
2918 COURT REPORTER FUND 33,770.99 0.09 0.00 0.00 33,771.08
3720 JUVENILE CASH MANAGER FUND 19,262 .36 1,186.50 2,373.00 0.00 18,075.86
3810 ARP GRANT FUND 8,806.07 66,015.84 72,031.68 7.51 2,797,714
4104 CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSFITAL FUND 148,928.86 4,032,861.82 3,029,148.71 0.00 252,641.97
4105 SAFE ROOM GRANT FUND 1,430.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,430.00
4109 OPIQID SETTLEMENT FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~0.00 0.00
5100 PIONEER GROUNDS FUND 0.00 5¢, 000.00 0.00 " 0,00 50,000.00
6100 TAX NQTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7005 CAPITAL ASSETS FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8600 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND 0.01 0.00 000 0.00 Q.01
8615 ACCQUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8801 GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,868,682.03 8,723,329.09 7.51 1,079,057.59

9,513,261.04

GL.BANK.REFORT

Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 09:04:00 21 MAR 2024



OTHER ACCOUNTS

JANUARY 2023

SHERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND

SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND

CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND

GRAND TOTAL

BEGIN BALANCE  CREDIT
$5,124.22 $2,712.68
$2,237.01 $0.00

$0.00 $5,000.00

DEBIT

$604.00

$0.00

$0.00

ENDING
BALANCE

$7,232.90

$2,237.01

$5,000.00

$14,469.91
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CLAY COUNTY
Treasurer Monthly Report
From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Begin Debit Ending

Bank Description Balance Less Interest Credit Interest Balance
0115.1100 GENERAL MONEY MARKET 95,876.65 4,014,220.18 3,851,720.18 1,235.29 259,611.94
0115,1110 GENERAL TEXPOOL 5,400,365.280 3,500,000.00 0.00 33,057.50 8,933,423.40
0115.1150 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS 5,496,242.55 7,514,220.18 i 3,851,720.18 34,292.79 9,192,035.34
1000 FUND GEWERAL FUND 5,496,242.55 7,5i4,220.18 3,851,720.18 34,292.79 9,193,035.34
0115.1101 R&B - PCT 1 MONEY MARKET 91,72%.84 249,448.91 3é4,448.91 65.05 16,794,89
0115.1111 R&B - PCT 1 TEXPCOL _ 403,557.81 300,000.00 0.90 2,604.39 706,162.20
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMERTS 495,287.65 549,448.91 324,448.91 2,669.44 722,957.09
2001 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND 495,287.65 549,448.91 324,448.91 2,669.44 722,957.09
0115,1102 R&B - PCT 2 MONEY MARKET 65,443.53 245,734,185 301,034.15 60.31 10,203.84
0115.1112 R&B - PCT 2 TEXPOOL 77,778,62 210,000.00 60,000.00 919.72 228,698.34
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS 143,222.15 455,734.15 361,024.15 980,03 238,902.18
2002 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE =~ PREéINCT #2 FUND 143,222.15 455,734.15 361,034.15 980.03 238,902,118
0115.1103 R&B - PCT 3 MONEY MARKET 132,036.58 271,360.51 401,360.51 95.64 2,132.22
0115.1113 R&B - PCT 3 TEXPOOQL 115,427.64 350,000.00 ¢.00 1,509.27 . 466,936,91
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENIS | 247,464.22 621,360,511 401,360.51 1,604.91 469,069.13
2003 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND 247,464.22 621,360.51 401,360.51 1,604.91 469,069.13
0115.1104 R&B - PCT 4 MONEY MARKET 157,403.54 282,753.54 432,753.54 97.02 . 7,500.56
0115.1114 R&B - PCT 4 TEXPOOL ' 470,260.58 380,000.00 10,000.00 3,153.49 843,414.07
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS 627,664,12 662,753.54 442,753.54 3,250.51 850,914.63
2004 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND 627,664.12 662,753.54 442,753.54 3,250.51 850,914.63
0115.1105 ARP TEXPCOL 1,003,048.49 G.00 36,000.00 4,169.36 977,217.85
3810 FUND ARF GRANT FUND 1,003,048.49 0.00 30,000.00 4,169.36 977,217.85
0115.1106 CCMH MONEY MARKET - 30,604.80 500,000.00 400,000.00 472.93 131,137.73
0115.1116 CCMH TEXPOOL 6,236,335.66 0.00 500,000.00 25,364.44 5,761,700.10
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS 6,267,000.46 500,000.00 900,000.00 25,837.37 5,892,827,.83
4104 FUND CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND 6,267,000.46 500,000.00 900,000.00 25,837.37 5,892,837.83
0115.1100 GENERAL MONEY MARKET 20,258.70 20,258.88 20,258.79 0.00 20,258.79
0115.1107 OPIOID SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT .00 20,258.79 20,258.79 0.00 0.00
0115 DEPT.bEPT-INVESTMEﬁTS 20,258.70 40,517.67 40,517.58 0.00 20,258.79
4109 FUND OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND 20,258.70 40,517.67 40,517.58 0.00 20,258.79

GRAND TOTAL 14,300,188.34 10,344,034.96 6,351,834.87 72,804.41 18,365,182.84

GL.BANK.REPORT Prepared by Danja Bloodworth at 09:04:45 21 MAR 2024



CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY

REPORT
JANUARY 2024
INVESTMENTS
PROSPERITY BANK
ENDING CASH AVERAGE DAILY
FUND CASH BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWLS BALANCE INTEREST EARNED NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND 116,135.44 3,763,735.29 | 3,600,000.00 279,870.73 1,235.29 3.52%
PRECINCT #1 91,729.84 230,065.05 305,000.00 16,794.89 65.05 2.14%
PRECINCT #2 65,443.53 230,060.31 285,300.00 10,203.84 60.31 2.17%
PRECINCT #3 132,036.58 245,095.64 375,000.00 2,132.22 95.64 2.37%
PRECINCT #4 157,403.54 255,097.02 405,000.00 7.500.56 97.02 2.34%
ARP FUNDS 8,806.07 30,007.51 36,015.84 . 2,797.74 7.51 1.46%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 30,664.80 500,472.93 400,000.00 131,137.73 472.93 3.31%
TEXPOOL '
- ENDING CASH AVERAGE DAILY
FUND CASH BALANCE DEPOSITS WITHDRAWLS BALANCE INTEREST EARNED NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND 5,400,365.90 3,533,057.50 8,933,423.40 33,057.50 5.3251%
PRECINCT #1 403,557.81 302,604.39 - 706,162.20 2,604.39 5.3251%
PRECINCT #2 77,778.62 210,919.72 60,000.00 228,698,34 919.72 5.3251%
PRECINCT #3 115,427.64 351,509.27 - 466,936.91 1,509.27 5.3251%
PRECINCT #4 470,260.58 383,153.49 10,000.00 843,414.07 3,153.49 5.3251%
ARP FUNDS 1,003,048.49 4,169.36 30,000.00 977,217.85 4,169.36 5.3251%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 6,236,335.66 25,364.44 500,000.00 5,761,700.10 25,364.44 5.3251%
TOTAL CASH TOTAL INTEREST
BALANCE EARNED
GRAND TOTAL 18,365,192.84 72,811.92




Fund
1000
1399
1501
1600
1603
1604
1702
2001
2002
2003
2004
2400
2410
2450
2500
2918
3720
3810
4104
4105
4109
5100
6100
7005 .
B600
8615
8801

GRAND TOTAL

CLAY COUNTY
Treasurer Monthly Report

From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Fund Description
GENERAL FUND
INACTIVE FUND
COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS

COUNTY &amp; DISTRICT COURT TECHNCLOGY FUND
COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT &amp; PRESERVATION

COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
OFFICER FEE FUND

ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND
FORFEITURE FUND

SAVNS GRANT FUND

5B 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

COURT REPORTER FUND

JUVENILE CASH MANAGER FUND

ARP GRANT FUND

CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND
SAFE RCOM GRANT FUND

CPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND

PIONEER GROUNDS FUND

TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND
CAPITAL ASSETS FUND

PAYROLL CLEARING FUND

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND
GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNDS

SHERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND
SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND
CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND

Begin Balance

Debit

$6,318,523.25 $10,550,696.16

$0.00

$1.55
$15,855.64
$46,948.59
$303,224.08
$64,343.25
$571,143.24
$207,224.91
$299,821.19
$719,378.30
$0.00
$1,356.64
-§9,711.73
$128,555.52
$33,770.99
$19,262.36
$1,011,854.56
$6,415,929.32
$1,430.00
$20,258.70
$0.00

$0.00

40.00

$0.01

$0.00

$0.00

$5,124.22
$2,237.01
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$367.00
$14,865.09
$74,520.83
$806,355.65
$808,499.22
$1,020,590.93
$1,100,653,22
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$230.03
$0.09
$1,186.50
$66,015.84
$4,532,861.82
$0.00
$40,517.67
$50,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,712.68
$0.00
$5,000.00

Credit
$7,601,855.54
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$734.00
$29,738.00
$2,914.53
$653,921.27
§777,703.11
$851,504.07
$970,137.32
$0.00
$0.00
$2,057.04
$460.06
$0.00
$2,373.00
$102,031.68
$4,829,148.71
$0.00
840,517.58
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$604.00
$0.00
$0.00

Interest Income
$34,292,79
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$2,669.44
$980.03
$1,604.91
$3,25051
$0.00
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,176.87
$25,837.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

End Balance
$9,301,656.66
$0.00
$1.55
$15,855.64
$46,581.59
$288,355.17
$135,949,55
$726,247.06
$239,001.05
$470,512.96
$853,144.71
50,00
$1,356.64
-$11,768.77
$128,325.49
$33,771.08
$18,075.86
$980,015.59
$6,145,479.80
$1,430.00
$20,258.79
$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.01
$0.00
$0.00

$7,232.90

$2,237.01
$5,000.00

$19,458,720.34



