#### **AFFIDAVIT**

THE FOLLOWING REPORT IS SUBMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TEXAS LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 114.026 AND TEXAS GOVERNMENT CODE, SECTION 2256.023, PUBLIC FUNDS INVESTMENT ACT WHICH REQUIRES REGULAR REPORTING OF INVESTMENT TRANSACTIONS FOR COUNTY FUNDS TO THE COMMISSIONERS COURT. THIS COUNTY TREASURERS REPORT IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CLAY COUNTY INVESTMENT POLICY AND APPLICABLE LAWS.

### MONTHLY REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 2024 DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF MARCH 2024 CHECKING & INVESTMENT

CASH IN BANK ACCOUNTS	1,093,527.50
TOTAL INVESTMENTS	18,365,192.84
GRAND TOTAL	19,458,720,34

I hereby submit my February 2024 report as required by law for Clay County Commissioners Court review and approval.

Respectfully submitted,

Danja Blobdworth, County Treasurer

Ben Pharries
Commissioner PCT #1

Retta Collins
Commissioner PCT #3

Respectfully submitted,

3 2 1 202 4

Date

Date

Jack Pickett
Commissioner PCT #2

Chase Broussard
Commissioner PCT #4

Mike Campbell

County Judge

# CLAY COUNTY Treasurer Monthly Report From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

		Begin	Debit			Ending
FUND	Description	<u>Balance</u>	Less Interest	Credit	Interest	<u>Balanc</u> e
1000	GENERAL FUND	822,280.70	3,036,475.98	3,750,135.36	0.00	108,621.32
1399	INACTIVE FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1501	COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS	1.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.55
1600	COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	15,855.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,855.64
1603	COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT & PRESERVATION	46,948.59	367.00	734.00	0.00	46,581.59
1604	COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND	303,224.08	14,869.09	29,738.00	0.00	288,355.17
1702	OFFICER FEE FUND	64,343.25	74,520.83	2,914.53	0.00	135,949.55
2001	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND	75,855.59	256,906.74	329,472.36	0.00	3,289.97
2002	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND .	64,002.76	352,765.07	416,668.96	0.00	98.87
2003	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCE #3 FUND	52,356.97	399,230.42	450,143,56	0.00	1,443.83
2004	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND	91,714.18	437,899.68	527,383.78	0.00	2,230.08
2400	FORFEITURE FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2410	SAVNS GRANT FUND	1,356.64	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,356.64
2450	SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND	-9,711.73·	0.00	2,057.04	0.00	-11,768.77
2500	COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND	128,555.52	230.03	460.06	0.00	128,325.49
2918	COURT REPORTER FUND	33,770.99	0.09	0.00		33,771.08
3720	JUVENILE CASH MANAGER FUND	19,262.36	1,186.50	2,373.00	0.00	18,075.86
3810	ARP GRANT FUND	8,806.07	66,015.84	72,031.68		2,797.74
4104	CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND	148,928.86	4,032,861.82	3,929,148.71	0.00	252,641.97
4105	SAFE ROOM GRANT FUND	1,430.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,430.00
4109	OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5100	PIONEER GROUNDS FUND	0.00	50,000.00	0.00	0.00	50,000.00
6100	TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7005	CAPITAL ASSETS FUND	0.00	0.00	. 0.00	0.00	0.00
8600	PAYROLL CLEARING FUND	0.01	0.00	0:00	0.00	0.01
8615	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8801	GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00
GRAN	D TOTAL	1,868,982.03		9,513,261.04	7.51	1,079,057.59
			====================================			

OTHER ACCOUNTS JANUARY 2023	BEGIN BALANCE	CREDIT	DEBIT	ENDING BALANCE
SHERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND	\$5,124.22	\$2,712.68	\$604.00	\$7,232.90
SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND	\$2,237.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,237.01
CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND	\$0.00 ,	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	`			\$14,469.91

.

.

.

1

.

## CLAY COUNTY Treasurer Monthly Report From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

	Begin	Debit			Ending
Bank Description	Balance	Less Interest	Credit	Interest	<u>Balanç</u> e
0115.1100 GENERAL MONEY MARKET	95,876.65	4,014,220.18	3,851,720.18	1,235.29	259,611.94
0115,1110 GENERAL TEXPOOL	5,400,365.90	3,500,000.00	0.00	33,057.50	8,933,423.40
0115.1150 CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0,.00
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	5,496,242.55	7,514,220.18	3,851,720.18	34,292.79	9,193,035.34
1000 FUND GENERAL FUND	5,496,242.55	7,514,220.18	3,851,720.18	34,292.79	9,193,035.34
0115.1101 R&B - PCT 1 MONEY MARKET	91,729.84	249,448.91	324,448.91	65.05	16,794.89
0115.1111 R&B - PCT 1 TEXPOOL	403,557.81	300,000.00	0.00	2,604.39	706,16220
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	495,287.65	549,448.91	324,448.91	2,669.44	722,957.09
2001 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND	495,287.65	549,448.91	324,448.91	2,669.44	722,957.09
0115.1102 R&B - PCT 2 MONEY MARKET	65,443.53	245,734.15	301,034.15	60.31	10,203.84
0115.1112 R&B - PCT 2 TEXPOOL	77,778.62	210,000.00	60,000.00		228,698.34
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	143,222.15	455,734.15	361,034.15		238,902.18
2002 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND	143,222.15	455,734.15	361,034.15	980 · 03	238,902.18
0115.1103 R&B - PCT 3 MONEY MARKET	132,036.58	271,360.51	401,360.51	95.64	2,132.22
0115.1113 R&B - PCT 3 TEXPOOL	115,427.64	350,000.00	0.00	1,509.27	466,936.91
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	247,464.22	621,360.51	401,360.51	1,604.91	469,069.13
2003 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND	247,464.22	621,360.51	401,360.51	1,604.91	469,069.13
0115.1104 R&B - PCT 4 MONEY MARKET	157,403.54	282,753.54	432,753.54	97.02	7,500.56
0115.1114 R&B - PCT 4 TEXPOOL	470,260.58	· ·		3,153.49	
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	627,664.12	662,753.54	442,753.54	3,250.51	850,914.63
2004 FUND ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND	627,664.12	662,753.54	442,753.54	3,250.51	850,914.63
ALLE MAGE AND STUDON	1,003,048.49	0.00	30,000.00	4,169.36	977,217.85
0115.1105 ARP TEXPOOL 3810 FUND ARP GRANT FUND	1,003,048.49	0.00	30,000.00	4,169.36	977,217.85
	20 664 80	500,000.00	400,000.00	472.93	131,137.73
0115.1106 CCMH MONEY MARKET	30,664.80 6,236,335.66	0.00	500,000.00	25,364.44	
0115.1116 CCMH TEXPOOL					
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	6,267,000.46	500,000.00	900,000.00	25,837.37	5,892,837.83
4104 FUND CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND	6,267,000.46	500,000.00	900,000.00	25,837.37	5,892,837.83
0115.1100 GENERAL MONEY MARKET	20,258.70	20,258.88	20,258.79	0.00	20,258.79
0115.1107 OPIOID SETTLEMENT INVESTMENT	0.00	20,258.79	20,258.79	0.00	0.00
0115 DEPT DEPT-INVESTMENTS	20,258.70		•	0.00	20,258.79
4109 FUND OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND	20,258.70	40,517.67	40,517.58	0.00	20,258.79
GRAND TOTAL	14.300.188.34	10,344,034.96	6,351,834.87	72,804.41	18,365,192.84

CLAY COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY		-		<del></del>		
REPORT						
JANUARY 2024 INVESTMENTS		-,				
INVESTIMENTS						
PROSPERITY BANK						
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	AVERAGE DAILY NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND	116,135,44	3,763,735.29	3,600,000.00	279,870.73	1,235.29	3.52%
PRECINCT #1	91,729.84	230,065.05	305,000.00	16,794.89	65.05	2.14%
PRECINCT #2	65,443.53	230,060.31	285,300.00	10,203.84	60.31	2.17%
PRECINCT #3	132,036.58	245,095.64	375,000.00	2,132.22	95.64	2.37%
PRECINCT #4	157,403.54	255,097.02	405,000.00	7,500.56	97.02	2.34%
ARP FUNDS	8,806.07	30,007.51	36,015.84	2,797.74	7.51	1.46%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	30,664.80	500,472.93	400,000.00	131,137.73	472.93	3.31%
TEXPOOL		t				
FUND	CASH BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWLS	ENDING CASH BALANCE	INTEREST EARNED	AVERAGE DAILY NET YIELD
GENERAL FUND	5,400,365.90	3,533,057.50		8,933,423.40	33,057.50	5.3251%
PRECINCT #1	403,557.81	302,604.39	<u>-</u>	706,162.20	2,604.39	5,3251%
PRECINCT #2	77,778.62	210,919.72	60,000.00	228,698.34	919.72	5.3251%
PRECINCT #3	115,427.64	351,509.27	-	466,936. <u>91</u>	1,509.27	5.3251%
PRECINCT #4	470,260.58	383,153.49	10,000.00	843,414.07	3,153.49	5.3251%
ARP FUNDS	1,003,048.49	4,169.36	30,000.00	977,217.85	4,169.36	5.3251%
CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL	6,236,335.66	25,364.44	500,000.00	5,761,700.10	25,364.44	5.3251%
				TOTAL CASH	TOTAL INTEREST	
				BALANCE	EARNED	
GRAND TOTAL				18,365,192.84	72,811.92	

## CLAY COUNTY Treasurer Monthly Report From 02/01/2024 to 02/29/2024

Fund	Fund Description	Begin Balance	Debit	Credit	Interest Income	End Balance
1000	GENERAL FUND	\$6,318,523.25	\$10,550,696.16	\$7,601,855.54	\$34,292.79	\$9,301,656.66
1399	INACTIVE FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1501	COUNTY ATTORNEY HOT CHECK FUNDS	\$1.55	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.55
1600	COUNTY & DISTRICT COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND	\$15,855.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,855.64
1603	COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT & DEPTH PRESERVATION	\$46,948.59	\$367.00	\$734.00	\$0.00	\$46,581.59
1604	COUNTY RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND	\$303,224.08	\$14,869.09	\$29,738.00	\$0.00	\$288,355.17
1702	OFFICER FEE FUND	\$64,343.25	\$74,520.83	\$2,914.53	\$0.00	\$135,949.55
2001	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #1 FUND	\$571,143.24	\$806,355.65	\$653,921.27	\$2,669.44	\$726,247.06
2002	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #2 FUND	\$207,224.91	\$808,499.22	\$777,703.11	\$980.03	\$239,001.05
2003	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #3 FUND	\$299,821.19	\$1,020,590.93	\$851,504.07	\$1,604.91	\$470,512.96
2004	ROAD & BRIDGE - PRECINCT #4 FUND	\$719,378.30	\$1,100,653.22	\$970,137.32	\$3,250.51	\$853,144.71
2400	FORFEITURE FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2410	SAVNS GRANT FUND	\$1,356.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,356.64
2450	SB 22 SHERIFF GRANT FUND	-\$9,711.73	\$0.00	\$2,057.04	\$0.00	-\$11,768.77
2500	COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND	\$128,555.52	\$230.03	\$460.06	\$0.00	\$128,325.49
2918	COURT REPORTER FUND	\$33,770.99	\$0.09	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,771.08
3720	JUVENILE CASH MANAGER FUND	\$19,262.36	\$1,186.50	\$2,373.00	\$0.00	\$18,075.86
3810	ARP GRANT FUND	\$1,011,854.56	\$66,015.84	\$102,031.68	\$4,176.87	\$980,015.59
4104	CLAY COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL FUND	\$6,415,929.32	\$4,532,861.82	\$4,829,148.71	\$25,837 <b>.3</b> 7	\$6,145,479.80
4105	SAFE ROOM GRANT FUND	\$1,430.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,430.00
4109	OPIOID SETTLEMENT FUND	\$20,258.70	\$40,517.67	\$40,517.58	\$0.00	\$20,258.79
5100	PIONEER GROUNDS FUND	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00		\$50,000.00
6100	TAX NOTES 2008 INTEREST AND SINKING FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7005 、	CAPITAL ASSETS FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
8600	PAYROLL CLEARING FUND	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.01
8615	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8801	GOVERNMENTAL PENSION FUNDS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	SHERIFF/CONSTABLE TRAINING FUND	\$5,124.22	\$2,712.68	\$604.00		\$7,232.90
	SHERIFF/CONSTABLE K9 FUND	\$2,237.01	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$2,237.01
	CCSO CHILDRENS SUPPORT FUND	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00		\$5,000.00

GRAND TOTAL \$19,458,720.34